

Civ DJ no. 206/2025

Amit Tyagi Vs Sanjay Kumar & Ors

10.03.2025

Fresh suit has been received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Rajini Chauhan, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1 to 3 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC for 17.03.2025.

Summons be given dasti, as prayed for.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025