

03.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on sick leave today.

Present: Ms Anjani Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 in person.
Sh. Susheel Kumar, S/o defendant no. 4 in person.

Written statement, reply to application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC, application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC, list of documents alongwith documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied. However, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that some of the documents supplied today to her are not legible. Ld. counsel for D-2 undertakes to supply the legible copies of the same to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Affidavit in compliance of order dated 17.03.2025, has also been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 16.05.2025.

(Reader)
03.04.2025