

02.09.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Chauhan and Ms. Monika, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.
Sh. Kshitij Kumar, Sh. Rajdev Kumar and Sh. Deepak Tanwar, Ld counsels for defendant no. 4.

Written statement along with reply of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC and some documents have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 4.

Defendant no. 4 has also filed application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Copy of the same have been supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under order VI rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 and be supplied to ld counsel for D-4 within 02 days.

Defendants are allowed to file reply of the abovesaid application before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Interim stay order stands extended till NDOH.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC on **09.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.09.2025