

09.12.2025

Present: Ms Rajni Chauhan and Ms Bharti Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kshitij Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 4.
Ms Nathasha Rani ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3

Reply of application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-4, copy supplied.

Reply of application u/i 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-1 to D-3, copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Last opportunity is given to D-1 to D-3 for making arguments on the above said application.

Put up for consideration of above said application on 13.03.2026. Interim stay order stands extended till next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.12.2025