

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Surendra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Kshitij Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleading Smt. Monika Garg W/o Sh. Sumit Garg and Smt Monika Garg W/o Sh. Vineet Garg as defendants in the present case.

Part arguments heard on the application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the said application on **20.08.2026.**

Interim stay order stands extended till NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
12.05.2026